



---

---

## ADDENDUM SIX

**DATE:** December 16, 2020

**TO:** All Bidders

**FROM:** Sheila Brown, Interim Procurement/Contract Administrator

**RE:** **ADDENDUM #6 Questions and Answers #5**

---

---

What number of public IP addresses does MHA require for their Internet connection at the Administration offices? **MHA Response: The vendor will provide adequate address for the services that are required, which may change based on deployed network structure and actual services needed, minimum 29 pack.**

The drawing “Network Diagram RFP 2020-15” depicts a LAN connection between Gibbs East and Gibbs East Community Center. Is this connection in place and is the responsibility of MHA? **MHA Response: The connection is not in place and the vendor will need to provide full installation quote.**

On the requested firewall service supporting the Administration offices, does MHA require a basic Stateful firewall or a full Unified Threat Management product that offers Intrusion Protection System, Content Filtering, and SSL/TLS Deep Packet inspection? **MHA Response: Full management solution proposal as an option.**

**We are grateful for your interest in doing business with our Agency and we look forward to receiving a proposal from your firm.**